
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - April 17, 2010 - Race 10
STAKES Charles Town Classic S. - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Researcher - 1:49.76 - March 28, 2009)
Purse: $1,000,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $1,000,000
Value of Race: $1,000,000 1st $576,000, 2nd $192,000, 3rd $96,000, 4th $48,000, 5th $28,800, 6th $19,200, 7th $10,000, 8th

$10,000, 9th $10,000, 10th $10,000
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:31 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
27Mar10 8CT1

27Mar10 8FG3

15Feb10 7LRL1

27Mar10 10LRL1

7Mar10 8AQU1

6Mar10 7OP6

6Mar10 7OP2

19Mar10 8LRL1

19Mar10 8LRL5

24Mar10 3GP4

9
4

10
7
6
5
2
3
8
1

Researcher (Perez, Luis)
Awesome Gem (Flores, David)
Redding Colliery (Napravnik, Rosie)
Indian Dance (Garcia, Luis)
Understatement (Cohen, David)
Acting Zippy (Thompson, Terry)
Gone Astray (Albarado, Robby)
Encaustic (Shepherd, Justin)
No Advantage (Acosta, J.)
Fiddlers Afleet (Hill, Channing)

118
116
118
118
118
120
118
116
114
114

LA f
L b
LA b
LA bf
LA b
LA b
L
LA
LA bf
LA

9
4

10
7
6
5
2
3
8
1

7
8
6
9
2
5
1
4
10
3

61/2

83

31

91

11/2

21

71

51 1/2

10
41/2

61

81/2

31

91

11/2

21

72 1/2

51/2

10
41 1/2

3Head

71/2

21/2

97

11

41

6Head

52 1/2

10
83

22

31

11/2

53

42 1/2

83 1/2

61

7Head

10
91/2

11 3/4

23/4

34

46 3/4

56 1/2

6Neck

73/4

8Head

93 1/2

10

3.90
4.40
7.00

15.10
3.10*
54.50
3.40

15.40
30.40
15.70

boxed,dueled clear
5wd,strong finish 2nd
stalked,led,yield 1/16
3p,bid,even finish
heels clipped 1st turn
gave way after 3/4
clipped heels 1st turn
steadied into 1st turn
never factored
clipped heels into trn

Fractional Times: 23.43 46.75 1:11.25 1:36.73 Final Time: 1:49.94
Split Times: (23:32) (24:50) (25:48) (13:21)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Researcher, Bay Gelding, by Two Smart out of Wild Magnolia, by Apalachee. Foaled May 05, 2004 in Virginia.
Breeder: Virginia Tech Foundation Inc.. Winning Owner: Kinross Corporation

Scratched Horse(s): Enriched (Also-Eligible), Tizway (Also-Eligible), Wicked B. Havior (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $217,494
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Researcher 9.80 4.40 3.80
4 Awesome Gem 5.20 3.00

10 Redding Colliery 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-4 64.80 149,393
$2.00 Trifecta 9-4-10 515.60 117,396
$2.00 Superfecta 9-4-10-7 3,571.20 39,286
$2.00 Daily Double 7-9 62.00 26,074
$2.00 Pick 3 2/6-7-9 (3 correct) 129.00 30,887
$2.00 Pick 4 5-2/6-7-9 (4 correct) 369.80 67,524

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Researcher 7 64 1/2 64 1/2 31 1/2 21/2 11 3/4

4 Awesome Gem 8 86 88 75 1/4 32 1/2 21 3/4

10 Redding Colliery 6 31 1/2 31 1/2 21 11/2 32 1/2

7 Indian Dance 9 99 98 1/2 98 3/4 56 46 1/2

6 Understatement 2 11/2 11/2 11 43 1/2 513 1/4

5 Acting Zippy 5 21/2 21/2 41 1/2 810 619 3/4

2 Gone Astray 1 75 75 1/2 65 69 720

3 Encaustic 4 53 54 52 1/2 710 820 3/4

8 No Advantage 10 1010 109 1/2 1015 3/4 1014 920 3/4

1 Fiddlers Afleet 3 42 1/2 42 1/2 85 3/4 913 1/2 1024 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Runco, Jeff; 4 - Dollase, Craig; 10 - McLaughlin, Kiaran; 7 - Murray, Lawrence; 6 - Pletcher, Todd; 5 - Bennett, William; 2 - McGaughey III,
Claude; 3 - Shuman, Mark; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Hushion, Michael

Owners: 9 - Kinross Corporation; 4 - West Point Thoroughbreds; 10 -Mrs. Fitriani Hay; 7 -Sondra D. Bender; 6 -Paul P. Pompa, Jr.; 5 - Bennett, William
Don and Bowling, Carl; 2 - Phipps Stable; 3 - Premier Stables Unlimited and TAG Stables; 8 - Suarez Racing, Inc.; 1 -Marc C. Ferrell;

Footnotes
RESEARCHER settled off the pace off the rail, was boxed at the heels of Understatement into the final turn, eased three wide around the top two making his
bid through the turn, lost some ground while dueling for the lead entering the stretch, raced clear from the sixteenth pole and held on well. AWESOME GEM,
unhurried in mid track, closed toward contention nearing the final turn, entered the stretch five wide and had a strong finish for place. REDDING COLLIERY
stalked the pace three wide, dueled to the lead past the quarter pole and remained a close factor through the upper stretch before reluctantly yielding the
final sixteenth. INDIAN DANCE, unhurried about the three path, bid leaving the three eighths pole and finished evenly. UNDERSTATEMENT angled over for
position inside and had his heels clipped in the process, rated the pace near the rail through the backstretch, was pressured at the rail through the final turn
but weakened from the head of the lane. ACTING ZIPPY stalked the pace two deep and gave way after three quarters. GONE ASTRAY clipped the heels of
Fiddlers Afleet into the first turn and was outrun from there. ENCAUSTIC steadied into the first turn, kept off the pace about the three path and showed no
response on the final turn. NO ADVANTAGE was not a factor. FIDDLERS AFLEET clipped the heels of the early pacesetter, and had his heels clipped by
Gone Astray into the first turn, settled off the pace inside then faded after a half mile. The stewards reviewed the incident into the first turn before declaring
this race official.

3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=04/17/2010&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=04/17/2010&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=7771410&compid=74888

