HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - April 17, 2010 - Race 10

STAKES Charles Town Classic S. - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward

One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Researcher - 1:49.76 - March 28, 2009)

Purse: \$1,000,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$1,000,000

Value of Race: \$1,000,000 1st \$576,000, 2nd \$192,000, 3rd \$96,000, 4th \$48,000, 5th \$28,800, 6th \$19,200, 7th \$10,000, 8th

\$10,000, 9th \$10,000, 10th \$10,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:31 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Mar10 8CT1	9	Researcher (Perez, Luis)	118 LA f	9	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	3 ^{Head}	2 ²	11 3/4	3.90	boxed,dueled clear
27Mar10 8FG3	4	Awesome Gem (Flores, David)	116 Lb	4	8	8 ³	8 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	$2^{3/4}$	4.40	5wd,strong finish 2nd
15Feb10 ⁷ LRL ¹	10	Redding Colliery (Napravnik, Rosie) 🕋	118 LA b	10	6	3 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ⁴	7.00	stalked,led,yield 1/16
27Mar10 10LRL1	7	Indian Dance (Garcia, Luis)	118 LA bf	7	9	9 ¹	9 ¹	9 ⁷	5 ³	46 3/4	15.10	3p,bid,even finish
7Mar10 8AQU1	6	Understatement (Cohen, David)	118 LA b	6	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1,1	4 ² 1/2	5 ⁶ 1/2	3.10*	heels clipped 1st turn
6Mar10 ⁷ OP ⁶	5	Acting Zippy (Thompson, Terry)	120 LA b	5	5	21	21	4 ¹	8 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{Neck}	54.50	gave way after 3/4
6Mar10 ⁷ OP ²	2	Gone Astray (Albarado, Robby)	118 L	2	1	7 ¹	7 ² 1/2	6 ^{Head}	6 ¹	7 ^{3/4}	3.40	clipped heels 1st turn
19Mar10 8LRL1	3	Encaustic (Shepherd, Justin)	116 LA	3	4	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	15.40	steadied into 1st turn
19Mar10 8LRL5	8	No Advantage (Acosta, J.)	114 LA bf	8	10	10	10	10	10	9 ^{3 1/2}	30.40	never factored
24Mar10 ³ GP ⁴	1	Fiddlers Afleet (Hill, Channing)	114 LA	1	3	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	8 ³	9 ^{1/2}	10	15.70	clipped heels into trn

Fractional Times: 23.43 46.75 1:11.25 1:36.73 Final Time: 1:49.94

Split Times: (23:32) (24:50) (25:48) (13:21)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Researcher, Bay Gelding, by Two Smart out of Wild Magnolia, by Apalachee. Foaled May 05, 2004 in Virginia.

Breeder: Virginia Tech Foundation Inc.. Winning Owner: Kinross Corporation

Scratched Horse(s): Enriched (Also-Eligible), Tizway (Also-Eligible), Wicked B. Havior (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$217,494

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Researcher	9.80	4.40	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	9-4	64.80	149,393
4	Awesome Gem		5.20	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-4-10	515.60	117,396
10	Redding Colliery			5.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-4-10-7	3,571.20	39,286
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-9	62.00	26,074
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2/6-7-9 (3 correct)	129.00	30,887
					\$2.00 Pick 4	5-2/6-7-9 (4 correct)	369.80	67 524

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Researcher	7	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}
4	Awesome Gem	8	8 ⁶	8 ⁸	7 ^{5 1/4}	32 1/2	2 ^{1 3/4}
10	Redding Colliery	6	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}
7	Indian Dance	9	9 ⁹	9 ^{8 1/2}	9 ^{8 3/4}	5 ⁶	4 ^{6 1/2}
6	Understatement	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{13 1/4}
5	Acting Zippy	5	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	8 ¹⁰	6 ^{19 3/4}
2	Gone Astray	1	7 ⁵	7 ^{5 1/2}	6 ⁵	6 ⁹	7 ²⁰
3	Encaustic	4	5 ³	5 ⁴	5 ^{2 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	8 ^{20 3/4}
8	No Advantage	10	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{9 1/2}	10 ^{15 3/4}		9 ^{20 3/4}
1	Fiddlers Afleet	3	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{13 1/2}	10 ^{24 1/4}

Trainers: 9 - Runco, Jeff: 4 - Dollase, Craig: 10 - McLaughlin, Kiaran: 7 - Murray, Lawrence: 6 - Pletcher, Todd: 5 - Bennett, William: 2 - McGaughey III. Claude; 3 - Shuman, Mark; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Hushion, Michael

Owners: 9 - Kinross Corporation; 4 - West Point Thoroughbreds; 10 -Mrs. Fitriani Hay; 7 -Sondra D. Bender; 6 -Paul P. Pompa, Jr.; 5 - Bennett, William Don and Bowling, Carl; 2 - Phipps Stable; 3 - Premier Stables Unlimited and TAG Stables; 8 - Suarez Racing, Inc.; 1 -Marc C. Ferrell;

Footnotes

RESEARCHER settled off the pace off the rail, was boxed at the heels of Understatement into the final turn, eased three wide around the top two making his bid through the turn, lost some ground while dueling for the lead entering the stretch, raced clear from the sixteenth pole and held on well. AWESOME GEM, unhurried in mid track, closed toward contention nearing the final turn, entered the stretch five wide and had a strong finish for place. REDDING COLLIERY stalked the pace three wide, dueled to the lead past the quarter pole and remained a close factor through the upper stretch before reluctantly yielding the final sixteenth. INDIAN DANCE, unhurried about the three path, bid leaving the three eighths pole and finished evenly. UNDERSTATEMENT angled over for position inside and had his heels clipped in the process, rated the pace near the rail through the backstretch, was pressured at the rail through the final turn but weakened from the head of the lane. ACTING ZIPPY stalked the pace two deep and gave way after three quarters. GONE ASTRAY clipped the heels of Fiddlers Afleet into the first turn and was outrun from there. ENCAUSTIC steadled into the first turn, kept off the pace about the three path and showed no response on the final turn. NO ADVANTAGE was not a factor. FIDDLERS AFLEET clipped the heels of the early pacesetter, and had his heels clipped by Gone Astray into the first turn, settled off the pace inside then faded after a half mile. The stewards reviewed the incident into the first turn before declaring this race official.



KFENFIAND 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.